
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\319033 - CCB 3rd Flr Board Offices Remodel\11 - Change Orders\319033-CO#04.docx

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266- -1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

PROJECT Third Floor County Board Offices Remodel - Suites 345 & 362 
ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison 
PURCHASE ORDER # 20211094 
BID / PROPOSAL # 319033 
CONTRACTOR The Bauen Group, LLC 

DESCRIPTION: 
1 REFERENCE # RFI #10, COP #7 
2 REQUESTED BY A/E 
3 PROPOSED CHANGE Relocate existing hallway light switch from Vestibule (362A). 
4 REASON FOR CHANGE Existing hallway light switch location would be inside CBO vestibule 

unless it is moved; Fac.Mgmt. requested a more secure switch type. 
 

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $125.78 
**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** 

The original Contract amount was: $377,400.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: ($5,507.05) 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $371,892.95 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: $125.78 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $372,018.73 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 9/3/2021 

Signature Approvals: 

Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation 

Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller 

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting 

RES. # ACT 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Controller ____ Department ____ A/E ____ PWHT ____ 

C.O. #  4 
DATE  7/6/2021 


